

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Writ Miscellaneous Application No. 288/2024

Gyanwati Wife Of Shri Shikharchand
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Writ Miscellaneous Application No. 210/2024
Subhash Chand Kapoor S/o Late Shri Ram Swroop
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

S.B. Writ Miscellaneous Application No. 216/2024
Suresh Chand Son Of Late Shri Harbans Lal
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ayush Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ajay Shukla
		Mr. raghav Sharma
		Ms. Jyoti Sharma
		Mr. Shivam

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

29/04/2026

In S.B. Writ Miscellaneous Application No. 288/2024:-

Issue notice to the respondents.

Let a copy of the misc. application be supplied in the office of Mr. Ajay Shukla, Adv. for UIT and in the office of Mr. Mohit Gupta, Adv. for private respondent.

Let their names be reflected in the cause list.



[WMAp-288/2024]

List after two weeks.

In S.B. Writ Miscellaneous Application Nos. 210/2024 and 216/2024:-

List after two weeks along with connect matter.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

Ashu/101-103